



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 952/2019 & CM Appl.53944/2019

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. J.P.N. Shahi, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

1. None appears for the Appellant. There was no appearance on behalf of the Appellant on the last date of hearing as well.
2. Accordingly, the Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution. Pending Application also stands closed.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 18, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any